THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

The Academy Ridge Community
Association, Inc.,

Appellant,
Vs,

City of Gahanna, Board of Zoning and
Building Appeals,

Appellee.

IN RE: City of Gahanna, Board of Zoning
and Building Appeals Case No.: BZD0003-
2017

Case No: 17CV 7748

Judge: Laurel Beatty Blunt

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL

Now comes Appellant, The Academy Ridge Community Association, Inc., and hereby

voluntarily dismisses the within Appeal, pursuant to Civil Rule 41.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Charles T. Williams

Charles T. Williams (0033367)

Robin L. Strohm (0077665)
Nicholas R. Barnes  (0083615)
Jesse M. Kanitz (0085438)

Williams & Strohm, LLC, Attorneys at Law
Two Miranova Place, Suite 380
Columbus, Ohio 43215-5668

Telephone:  (614) 228-0207
Facsimile: (614) 228-6984
E-Mail: C.Williams@wslawllc.com

R.Strohm@wslawllc.com
N.Barnes@wslawllc.com -
J Kanitz@wslawllc.com

Attorneys for Academy Ridge Community
Association, Inc.




- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing has been

served this 10th day of October, 2017, U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, and via email upon:

Shane Ewald, Esq.

200 South Hamilton Road
Gahanna, Ohio 43230
Shane.Ewald@Gahanna.gov
Attorney for City of Gahanna

Aaron L. Underhill

Underhill & Hodge LLC

8000 Walton Parkway, Suite 260
New Albany, Ohio 43054
aaron@uhlawfirm.com

Attorney for GDZ, LLC

Kimberly Banning, CMC
200 South Hamilton Road
Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Kimberly.Banning@Gahanna.gov
Clerk of Council for City of Gahanna

Frank J. Reed, Jr.

Frost Brown Todd LLC

10 W. Broad Street, Suite 2300
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3484
FReed@fbtlaw.com

Attorney for City of Gahanna
Board of Zoning Appeals

/s/ Charles T. Williams (0033367)




